Funds allocated

Number of Acres for Experts - Deadlines (Terminated,

BW12 FOIA CBP 000246

Case Number (including acreage in Funds Remaining Stipulation/Order Suspended, Actual date of  Date of First Dateoflast  Number of Declaration
Tvpe of Taking Deposited  Supplemental Deposits ~ Total Funds Deposited Balance of Just Compensation Funds Dispursed - Y/N next deadline, etc.) Filing Filing of Takinas Filed
(050
$1,501.72
TOTAL DISBURSEMENT No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $8,950.00 9,008.06 $9.008.96 $18,600.00 Yes. Yes [5/15/09] 3/22/10. 5/14/08 2/17/2010 1
Fee Simple (1.21);
Perpetual Road Easement
(1.28);
Temporary Access Easement
(0.31); and
Temporary Road Easement No Scheduling Order as of
(031 $20,500.00 ke $20,586.80 $41,500.00 Yes [9/18/08] Yes [9/25/08] 3/30/10. 5/21/08 8/20/2009 1
No scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $8,400.00 No 8.400.00 $41,500.00 No, No, 3/23/10 5/28/08 8/20/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $1,400.00 No 1.400.00 No. No, /6110 5/20/08 2/17/2010 1
Perpetual Road Easement
(0.05)
Temporary Access Easement No Scheduling Order as of
(011 $2,150.00 No $2.150.00 $41,500.00 No, No, 4/19/110 6/2/08 2/22/2010 1
No Scheduling Order as of
3/24110
*3/3/10 Defs must file answer
identifying prop in which they
Fee Simple $8,400.00 No 8.400.00 $41,500.00 No, No, have claim 6/12/08 2/11/2010 2
Ptf Expert Witness List due by
4/29/10 per ORDER MODIFYING
SCHEDULING ORDER [Entered
Fee Simple $49,000.00 72 $49,280.43 $41,500.00 Yes [10/28/09] Yes [10/30/09] 3/18/10) 6/17/08 3/23/2010 1
Fee Simple; and Designate Experts and Produce
Temporary Access Easement  $4,100.00 No 4,100.00 $38,100.00 No, No, Reports 8/13/10 6124108 3/18/2010 1
Designate Experts and Produce
Reports 4/29/10,
Yes. Order granting Unopposed Motion to ORDER moifying scheduling
Fee Simple $34,900.00 $178.02 $35,078.02 $41,500.00 Release Funds by Defendar{I@| 110/28/091  Yes order [3/18/10] 77108 411212010 1
No scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $3,410.00 No $3.410.00 $26,100.00 Yes Yes [11/7/08] 3/16/10. 5/14/08 8/20/2009 1
Yes. Disbursement of
Registry Funds t
M in mem of - No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $10,000.00 No $10,000.00 Yes. Stipulation. [8/14/08] 012,56 on 8/21/08, 4119110 6/30/08 8/20/2009 1
Perpetual Road Easement
(0.09);
Temporary Access Easement Yes. Disbursement of
(0.03,0.01, 0.01); Registry Funds ‘W
Temporary Work Easement Yes. AGREED Order Establishing Just Comp. n the amount o No Scheduling Order as of
(0.01) $3,000.00 No $3,000.00 19/16/08] 007.79 on 9125108 4121110 6/30/08 11/17/2008 1
Fee Simple (4.189); and Yes. Stipulation and Agreed Proposed Order No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple (3.402) $36,100.00 72 $98,317.20 $18,200.00 Tboth entered 1/21/101 Yes [12/17/09] 3/26/10. 711108 2/12/2010 3
Unopposed Order Suspending
Al Deadlines re Motion to Stay
Fee Simple $29,900.00 $75,100.00 $105,000.00 $13,000.00 Yes [11/20/09] Yes [12/17/09] 13/20/091 8/25/08 12/8/2009 2
Fee Simple (0.41);
Perpetual Road Easement
0.37); ORDER granting the parties’
Temporary Access Easement request to suspend the deadlines
(0.10, 0,09, 0.01) $5,500.00 $800.00 6.300.00 No, No, in these actions [1/29/09]. 6/28/08 7/27/2009 1
Fee Simple (0.04 +0.41);
Perpetual Road Easement
(11); ORDER granting the parties’
Temporary Access Easement request to suspend the deadlines
(0.03+0.02) $7,100.00 $2500.00 $9,600.00 $41,500.00 No, No, in these actions [1/29/09]. 711108 7/27/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $2,200.00 No $2.200.00 No, No, 4120110 5/29/08 2/26/2010 1
Yes.
$5,28152 (1/15/00); No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $5,250.00 $2,625.05 $7.906.57 $41,500.00 Yes. $2.625.05 (9/24/09) 4/6/10. 5/30/08 12/21/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $12,500.00 No $12,567.70 $41,500.00 Yes [11/14/08] 4/6/10. 6/6/08 21912009 1
Fee Simple (0.22) No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple (0.399) $7.700.00 $2.300.00 $10,000.00 $41,500.00 No, No, 419110 6/27/08 12/21/2009 2
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $1,000.00 No $1,000.00 $41,500.00 No, No, 4121110 711108 11/6/2009 1
Fee Simple (0.26);
Perpetual Road Easement
(3.70);
Temporary Access Easement
(1.08);
Temporary Work Area
Easement (0.54) No Scheduling Order as of
$32,600.00 $4,890.00 $37.490.00 $41,500.00 No, No, 4/6/10 77108 71612009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $7,700.00 No $7.700.00 $62,900.00 No, No, 4121/10 11/4/08 6/15/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $1,400.00 No $1.400.00 $62,900.00 No, No, 4121110 11/5/08 6/15/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $10,000.00 ke $33.721t0 Yes [12/4/08] Yes [12/22/08] 3/30/10. 5/28/08 12/17/2008 1
No record of dispursed funds No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $10,300.00 No $10,300.00 $41,500.00 No, on DS, 3/30/10 16109 3/19/2009 1



Funds allocated

Number of Acres for Experts - Deadlines (Terminated,
Case Number (including acreage in Funds Remaining Stipulation/Order Suspended, Actual date of  Date of First Dateof last  Number of Declaration
Case Name (courtcase#)  Tract Number US Attorney Defendant's Representative amended DTs) Type of Taking Deposited  Supplemental Deposits ~ Total Funds Deposited Balance of Just Compensation Funds Dispursed - Y/N next deadline, etc.) Filing Filing of Takinas Filed
No Scheduling Order as of
prose 0.02 Fee Simple $1,000.00 No. $1.004.08 $41500.00 Yes Yes [4/3/09] 406110, 711108 41312009 1
Fee Simple (L.11);
Perpetual Road Easement
(0.25); Yes. Disbursement of
Temporary Access Easement Funds t
(0.06,0.08); Yes. AGREED Order granting possession, e
Temporary Work Area establishing just compensation and distribution ‘amount ol $7#24.250n  No Scheduling Order as of
Easement (1.06) $7,705.00 No. $7.705.00 $41500.00 of funds. [9/24/08] 10/9/08. 4120110 712108 212712009 1
Perpetual Road Easement
(2.02);
Temporary Access Easement
(0.51);
Temporary Work Area No Scheduling Order as of
Easement (3.24) $18,100.00 No. $18,100.00 $0.00 No. No. 3/31/10 718108 1012012009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $7,900.00 $7,100.00 $15,000.00 No. No. 412110 11/26108 311212009 1
Fee Simple (5.928);
Perpetual Road Easement 4/23/10 - Defendants Expert
(0.0503 and 1.4270); Witness Lisa and Reports;
Temporary Access Easement 4/23/10Plaintiff Rebuttal Witness
(0.0265, 0.1925, 0.3569 List and Reports [ORDER
respectively) $23300000  No 233,000.00 repeat? No. No. entered 3/16/101 9118108 312212010 2
Fee Simple (4.654) Expert Designation and
Fee Simple (0.773) $26,800.00 No. $26,800.00 $23,375.00 No. No. Exchange of Reports 4729/10  5/30/08 47712010 2
Expert designations and reports
Fee Simple $26,800.00 No. $26,800.00 repeat? No. No. must be submitted by 4/29/20.  5/30/08 121112009 1
$55,000.00 $41500.00 SETTLED SETTLED SETTLED 4

Fee Simple (5.928);
Perpetual Road Easement
(0.0503, 1.270);

Temporary Access Easement Defendant Expert Witness Lisat

(0.0265; 0.1925: 0.3569) $233,000.00 No. $233,000.00 $97,417.60 No. No, and Reports 4/23/10 9/18/08 4/15/2010 2
Disbursement of Funds to

Fee Simple; and in the amount of Pitf Expert Witness Lise due by

Temporary Access Easement  $34,100.00 128591 $34,285.91 $43,125.00 No. Yes [5/14/09] 7130120 6/17/08 3/17/2010 1

Disbursement of Registry

Funss oQIOROIGIE
Fee Simple; and Properties In e amount of Expert Designation and

Temporary Access Easement  $36,500.00 $36,698.50 $36,698.50 $43,500.00 Yes Yes [5/8/09] Exchange of Reports 7/30/10  6/17/08 31172010 1
Disbursement of Registry
funds in
the amourt of 16, Expert Designation and
Fee Simple $16,400.00 15/8/09] $16.489.16 $43,500.00 Yes Yes [5/8/09] Exchange of Reports 7/30/10  6/17/08 31172010 1
ORDER granting U.S.'s Motion to
Fee Simple $24,100.00 No. 24.100. $41500.00 No. No. Suspend the Deadiines. [3/3/09] 6/28/08 712712009 1
No Scheduling Order as of
Fee Simple $11,100.00 277 $11,100.00 $41500.00 No. No. 3/30/10. 10129108 11/2012009 1
Fee Simple (0.202) National Fish and Wildiife
Fee Simple (7.945) $11410000  No $114,100.00 $41500.00 No. No. Foundation's Answer 4/19/10  11/25/08 471412010 2

ORDER granting Motion to
Extend Deadlines [12/9/09]

(7) (C) $107,000.00 (Dep. 7/21/08); Parties must designate expert
$4,600.00 (Dep. 10/24/08); witnesses and exchange reprots
Fee Simple Under the Levee ~ $107,10000  $9,800.00 (Dep. 3/6/09)  $121.400.00 $50,600.00 No. No. by 6/1/10, 7118108 41912010 2

ORDER - land owners have untl
April 5, 2010 to express to the
Court which they desire - a
single date of taking submitted to
ajury or the possibility of multiple
dates of taking submitted to an
appointed commission (or in a

Perpetual Road Easement [tract bench trail) Following the

1034] (0.137); Landowners' submission on

Fee Simple [tract 1034 & 1036] this issue, The Court will issue

(1321); a scheduling order that will

Fee Simple [tract #1034 govern the remaining

(1.321); and deadlines in these cases

Fee Simple ltract 10361 (0.697) $25.900.00 No. $25.900.00 $22.380.00 No. Yes. $24.831.04 0n 3/12/09 Entered 3/24/10 6/17/08 3/24/2010 3
$6,529.00 *Original dep to

Fee Simple $23.100.00 hiah - recalculated. $6.529.00 $31.162.50 No No discovery complete May 1. 2010 5/14/08 3/4/2010 2

ORDER granting Motion to
Suspend Deadlines. The
scheduling order deadlines are
suspended and this matter is
removed from the trial calendar.

Fee Simple $7.280.00 No. $7.280.00 No. No. 18/28/091 5/28/08 8/28/2009 1
Temporary Work Area No Scheduling Order as of
Easement $8,800.00 No. $8.800.00 $41.500.00 No. No. 4119/10 5/14/08 6/27/2008 1

ORDER granting Motion to
Suspend the scheduling order
dates and remove this matter

Fee Simple $37.700.00 No. $37.700.00 $37.750.00 No. No. from the trial calendar. [8/28/09] 5/23/08 8/28/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of

Fee Simple $12,600.00 No. 12,600.00 $41,500.00 No. No 4/6/10. 5/27/08 3/17/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of

pro se Fee Simple $12,600.00 No. $12,600.00 $41,500.00 No. No. 4120110 5/27/08 3/17/2009 1
No Scheduling Order as of

E Dale Robertson Fee Simple $12,000.00 No. $12,000.00 $41,500.00 No. No. 4/19/10 5/29/08 412/2009 1

ORDER on Joint Motion to
Fee Simple $8,610.00 No. $8.610.00 $26.100.00 No. No. Suspend Deadlines [8/10/09].  5/30/08 8/28/2009 2
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Case Name

Case Number
(court case #)

Tract Number

US Attorney.

Defendant's Representative

oro se

pro se

(b)(6);(0)(7)(C)

pro se

pro se

Number of Acres
(including acreage in
amended DTs)

[*+Per First Amended Notice:
11.469 (0.989 plus 10.480)

0.038

1

0.387

Type of Taking

Fee Simple
Fee Simple;

Perpetual Road Easement;
Temporary Access Easement;
and

Temporary Access Easement

Fee Simple

Fee Simple (0.989);
Temporary Work Easement
(10.480)

Fee Simple
Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple (2.09);
Temporary Work Easement
(472)

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple
Atemporary easement and right
of-way

Fee Simple

Fee Simple
Fee Simple (3.25);
Temporary Work Easement
(3.29);

Perpetual Road Easement
(0.20); and

Temporary Access Easement
(019)

Fee Simple
Fee Simple;

Perpetual Road Easement;
Temporary Access Easement;
and

Temporary Work Area
Easement

Fee Simple

Fee Simple

Fee Simple
Fee Simple (0.29);
Temporary Work Area
Easement (0.81)

Funds

Deposited
$28,980.00
[*3/6/09 Deposit
made into
registry in the
amount of
$30232.221

$31,900.00

$1,500.00

$16.500.00

$9.300.00
$11,700.00

$1,600.00

$9.700.00

$8,100.00

$2,700.00

$2,700.00

$32,600.00

$7.600.00

$16.700.00

$7.400.00

$7.500.00
$4,900.00

$2,600.00

$10,200.00

$34,100.00

$7.600.00

$20,900.00

$11,200.00

$12,000.00

$7.800.00

$19,800.00

Supplemental Deposits

No.

No.

No.

No.
No.

No.

First Disbursement
$9,758.82; Second
Disbursement $30,300.54

No.

$7.52

$16.39

No.

No.

No.

Disbursement of Registry
Funds t in
the amount o

$549.99
No.

No.

$7.400.00

$8,900.00

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

Total Funds Deposited

30.232.22

31,900.00

$1.500.00

16.500.00

$9,300.00
$11.700.00

$1.600.00

$9,700.00

$8.100.00

$2.707.54

$2.716.39

$32,600.00

7.600.00

16.700.00

$25,043.33

$5,111.20 t
7/23/08]; anc

.

$4.900.00

$2.600.00

$17.600.00

$43,000.00

$7.600.00

$20,900.00

$11.200.00

$12,000.00

$7.800.00

$19.800.00

Funds allocated
for Experts -
Remaining
Balance

$28,500.00

$14,625.00

$41,500.00

$4,600.00

$41,500.00
$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$20,000.00

$26,630.00

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

repeat?

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$41,500.00

$106,520.00

$41,500.00

Stipulation/Order
of Just Compensation

No.

No.

N
Yes - Agreed Order granting Joint Motion for
Immediate Possession...Accordingly, it is
ORDERED that 1. This Order is without
prejudice to the rights of Defendants or Plaintiff
to present evidence and arguments on the
amounts of just compensation to be paid and to
whom. 2. Plaintiff shall have immediate

possession and use of the property which is the
subject of this siit. 3. This case shall remain

No.

18/4/08 Aaree Final Judament]

Yes. ORDER for Payment of Money [9/26/08]

Yes [7/17/09]
No.
No.

Yes - Order for Payment of Money re Motion for
Disbursement of Funds (17.600.000) [10/27/08]

Yes. AGREED Order Establishing Just Comp.
19/1/091

Funds Dispursed - Y/N

No.

No.

No record of dispursed funds
on DS,

Yes [4/2109 & 4/23/09]

No.

Yes [8/21/08]

Yes [3/27/09]
Yes. Disbursement of
ry Funds t

/& amount of 97.

Yes [6/4109]

Yes [7/23/09]

No.

No.

NO. ORDER STOPPING

DISBURSMENT OF FUNDS
111/20/08]

Yes. Disbursement of

Registry Funds m‘m
mﬁme amount ol

on 9/3/09.

Deadlines (Terminated,
Suspended, Actual date of
next deadline, etc.)

Date of First
Filing

Date of last
Filing

ORDER that the parties filed a
joint status report and motion to
pass on the status conference
set for 10/9/09. [10/8/09]

6/2/08 10/8/2009

ORDER granting Joint Motion to
Suspend Deadlines [10/20/091
No Scheduling Order as of
4/19/10

6/4/08 101202009

7/1/08 7/30/2009

No Scheduling Order as of
3/24/10. 712108 2/3/2010
No Scheduling Order as of

412010 719108
No Scheduling Order as of

412010 7129108
No Scheduling Order as of

412010 9/2/08
Notice of Settlement filed 8/9/09;
Deadlines terminated 10/26/09;
Final settlement documents were
not filed wiin 60 day of 10/26/09
Order

7/30/2009
8/24/2009

7/30/2009

5/30/08 10/26/2009
No Scheduling Order as of

4/16/10, 6/27/08
No Scheduling Order as of

3/24/10.

No scheduling Order as of
3/24/10.

*3/4/10 Defs must file answer
identifying prop in which they
have claim

8/3/2009

5/29/08 2/1/2010

5/29/08 2/17/2010

No Scheduling Order as of
4/21/10 5/20/08
ORDERED that all remaining
deadlines in the case are
supended and this case is
removed from the trial docket
19/1/091.

No Scheduling Order as of
4/6/10.

1/5/2010

5/29/08 3/9/2010

6/6/08 /712010
Deadlines terminated [11/16/09];

Deadline to file final settlement

documents, including an agreed

final judament, is SUSPENDED ~ 6/20/08 6/20/2008

No Scheduling Order as of

3/31/10 6/27/08
No Scheduling Order as of

4/19/10 6/27/08
No Scheduling Order as of

4/21/10 711108

3/17/2010
4114/2010
7/13/2009

No Scheduling Order as of
412110

717108 1/5/2010

No Scheduling Order as of
4120110 7/9/08
ORDERED that all remaining
deadlines in the case are
supended and this case is
removed from the trial docket
18/31/091

1/5/2010

5/29/08 3/9/2010

No Scheduling Order as of
3/24/10.
No Scheduling Order as of
3/30/10. 6/28/08

6/21/08 7127/2009

7127/2009

ORDER granting the parties’
request to suspend the deadlines
in these actions 1/29/09].

No Scheduling Order as of
3/31/10

711108 7127/2009

711108 4/123/2009

No Scheduling Order as of
/10,

a/6 8/7/08 7128/2009

BW12 FOIA CBP 000248

Number of Declaration
of Takinas Filed



Funds allocated

Number of Acres for Experts - Deadlines (Terminated,
Case Number (including acreage in Funds Remaining Stipulation/Order Suspended, Actual date of  Date of First Dateoflast  Number of Declaration
Case Name (court case ) Tract Number US Attorney Defendant's Representative amended DTs) Type of Takina Deposited ~ Supplemental Deposits ~ Total Funds Deposited Balance of Just Compensation Funds Dispursed - YIN next deadline, etc.) Filing Filing of Takings Filed
Fee Simple (0.336);
Temporary Work Easemenet No Scheduling Order as of
prose 3.236 (252 and .38) $31,700.00 No $31,700.00 $41,500.00 No, No, 3/31/10 11/13/08 5/12/2009 1

U.S.'s Unopposed Motion to
Suspend Deadlines is DENIED,
but the Court will grant an
extension. The parties are

ORDERED to submit final
(6):(0)(7)( Settement documents by Apr
04 Fee Simple $1,600.00 hd $40,329.49 Yes [6/15/09] Yes [6/18/09] 2010. 5/28/08 3/17/2010 2

Various Cases:
54,685.94

BW12 FOIA CBP 000249
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